	a i	•••	
,	1-31-32	8-2005 TO DEFARTMENT OF TO MERCE Pate at and Frademark Office	
	. 6/814	CT/DTO DS UN79005	
`	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	mens or copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1031	16097 receiving party(ies):	
	Peter Grabau	Name: LM Glasfiber A/S	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?	Traine. Elit Glacifoci 740	
	Yes <u>X_</u> No	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1, Rolles Møllevej, DK-6640	
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City <u>Lunderskov</u> Country <u>Denmark</u>	
	Other		
	Execution Date: May 30, 2005	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
	application is: May 30, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	Additional numbers attached? No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>Donald S. Dowden</u> Internal Address: <u>Cooper & Dunham LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
AF /43 /000E		$\frac{X}{X}$ Enclosed $\frac{X}{X}$ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (if any	
06/13/2003	MKAYPAGH 00000078 10537934	insufficiencies)	
04 FČ:8021	Street Address:1185 Avenue of him Americas - 23rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State N.Y. ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
·	9. Statement and signature.s To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
}			
	Donald S. Dowden, Reg. No. 20,701 Signature June 8, 2005 Date		
	Thereby certify that this paper is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service in first class mail addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.		
Ì	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT

Patent Application Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if one assignor) or we (if plural assignors), the undersigned,

Peter GRABAU

Name

Citizenship Danish

Residence 10, H C Petersensvej, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark

hereby sell, assign and transfer to LM Glasfiber A/S, a corporation of

Denmark, having a place of business at 1, Rolles Møllevej, DK-6640 Lunderskov, Denmark its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even date herewith and is entitled

Method of operating a wind turbine

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Coopera-

tion Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

30 MAY 2005

Peter Grabau

____ (Signature of witness)

KED THYRECOD JENSEN (Name of witness)

AMPESSIET To DU-CGo (Address of witness)

VESON DONMARK

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

© Copyright 1996-2001 - Cooper & Dunham LLP - All Rights Reserved

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Established in 1887 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Telephone: 212-278-0400

Fax: 212-391-0525

URL: http://www.cooperdunham.com
E-mail: counsel@cooperdunham.com